



Signature: 

Nicholas Batker, P.E # 16753

Date: 02/27/2019

\* DENOTES MATHEMATICAL ERROR

Bid Tabulation

City of Decatur  
Simmons Foods Facility Force Main

Decatur, AR

MCE Project # 18-2112

Bid Opening Date/Time: February 26, 2019, 2:00 P.M.

				Boyles Construction		Tri Star Contractors LLC		Excel Trenching		Jeff Asbell Excavating and Trucking		KAJACS Contractors, LLC		Seven Valleys Construction		BRB Contractors, Inc.		TBE Arkansas, LLC		Carl Holley Plumbing, Inc			
ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
1	16" D.I.P.S. DR11 HDPE Force Main	LF	22,480	\$86.10	\$1,935,528.00	\$75.00	\$1,686,000.00	\$100.80	\$2,265,984.00	\$81.00	\$1,820,880.00	\$83.00	\$1,865,840.00	\$98.00	\$2,203,040.00	\$115.00	\$2,585,200.00	\$140.00	\$3,147,200.00	\$118.09	*	\$2,654,663.20	
2	18" SDR-26 Gravity Sewer Line at 8-10' Depth	LF	15	\$71.20	\$1,068.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$24.00	\$360.00	\$235.00	\$3,525.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$136.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,662.54	*	\$24,938.10	
3	Doghouse Manhole at 8-10' Depth	EA	1	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,420.00		\$32,420.00	
4	Velocity Dissipation Box	EA	1	\$30,636.00	\$30,636.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$84,750.00	\$84,750.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$42,100.00	\$42,100.00	\$84,650.00	\$84,650.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$184,051.00		\$184,051.00	
5	16" Plug Valve	EA	7	\$8,150.00	\$57,050.00	\$6,132.58	\$42,928.06	\$8,260.00	\$57,820.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$9,375.00	\$65,625.00	\$9,300.00	\$65,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$9,818.58	*	\$68,730.06	
6	3" Combination Air Valve	EA	21	\$13,600.00	\$285,600.00	\$9,781.00	\$205,401.00	\$6,600.00	\$138,600.00	\$11,135.00	\$233,835.00	\$15,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$14,600.00	\$306,600.00	\$13,500.00	\$283,500.00	\$14,635.81	*	\$307,352.01	
6B	Carbon Filter Assembly on 3" Combination Air Valve	EA	21	\$2,450.00	\$51,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,130.00	\$44,730.00	\$2,200.00	\$46,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$44,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,952.24	*	\$40,997.04	
7	16" 45° Fused HDPE Bend	EA	16	\$2,150.00	\$34,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,322.00	\$21,152.00	\$1,125.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$24,800.00	\$820.00		\$13,120.00	
8	Bypass Flushing Connection	EA	5	\$4,160.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,130.00	\$30,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$29,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,370.40		\$41,852.00	
9	24" Steel Encasement Beneath Creek via Boring	LF	50	\$495.00	\$24,750.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$485.00	\$24,250.00	\$850.00	\$42,500.00	\$800.00	\$40,000.00	\$975.00	\$48,750.00	\$680.00	\$34,000.00	\$900.00		\$45,000.00	
10	24" Steel Encasement Beneath Road or Rail Road Via Boring	LF	340	\$495.00	\$168,300.00	\$500.00	\$170,000.00	\$350.00	\$119,000.00	\$485.00	\$164,900.00	\$875.00	\$297,500.00	\$645.00	\$219,300.00	\$885.00	\$300,900.00	\$550.00	\$187,000.00	\$900.00		\$306,000.00	
11	24" Steel Encasement Beneath Road via Open Cut	LF	390	\$138.00	\$53,820.00	\$250.00	\$97,500.00	\$85.00	\$33,150.00	\$83.00	\$32,370.00	\$135.00	\$52,650.00	\$120.00	\$46,800.00	\$180.00	\$70,200.00	\$155.00	\$60,450.00	\$224.64	*	\$87,609.60	
12	4" Waterline	LF	740	\$21.50	\$15,910.00	\$50.00	\$37,000.00	\$17.00	\$12,580.00	\$15.00	\$11,100.00	\$32.00	\$23,680.00	\$22.00	\$16,280.00	\$85.00	\$62,900.00	\$36.00	\$26,640.00	\$49.70		\$36,778.00	
13	2" Blow Off Valve	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,080.00		\$1,080.00	
14	4" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,150.00	*	\$2,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$895.50		\$1,791.00
15	4" MJ 90 Degree Bend	EA	2	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$730.00		\$1,460.00	
16	Existing Fire Hydrant to be Salvaged and Returned to Owner	LS	1	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
17	Reconnect Existing Water Meter to new 4" Water Line	LS	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,640.00		\$1,640.00	
18	Remove and Replace Barbed Wire Fence (Where Fence is Within 5' of Force Main Trench)	LF	4,000	\$8.50	\$34,000.00	\$14.00	\$56,000.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	\$15.00	\$60,000.00	\$12.00		\$48,000.00	
19	Barbed-Wire Fence Crossing	EA	18	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$82.00	\$1,476.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$18,000.00	
20	Asphalt Street Repair	LF	200	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$152.00		\$30,400.00	
21	Full-Depth ABC Class 7 Under Streets	LF	1,400	\$20.75	\$29,050.00	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$24.00	\$33,600.00	\$27.00	\$37,800.00	\$33.00	\$46,200.00	\$13.00	\$18,200.00	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$23.83		\$33,362.00	
22	Gravel Road and Drive Repair	LF	1,200	\$5.50	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$14.00	\$16,800.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.50	\$12,600.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.96		\$25,152.00	
23	Implementation of SWPPP & Erosion Control Plan, Complete	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,500.00	\$75,500.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$575,000.00		\$575,000.00	
24	Survey Layout	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	
25	Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$56,120.00	\$56,120.00	\$52,031.19	\$52,031.19	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$72,054.00	\$72,054.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$165,593.00		\$165,593.00	
26	Mobilization & Demobilization, Complete	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$142,705.31	\$142,705.31	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	
27	Preparation of As-Built Record Drawings	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	
28	Excavation/Trench Safety (See General Conditions of Contract	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	
29	Rock Excavation	CY	2,000	\$22.00	\$44,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$185.00	\$370,000.00	\$100.00	\$200,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$125.00	\$250,000.00	\$180.00		\$360,000.00	
TOTAL BID				\$2,985,557.00		\$2,998,565.56		\$3,015,414.00		\$3,165,890.00		\$3,290,000.00		\$3,618,897.00		\$4,092,895.00		*	\$4,693,130.00		*	\$5,185,489.01	